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International Institute of Medical Qigong

Graduation Requirements

Medical Qigong Practioner (MQP)

200 Hour Certification Course
Course Name
Lecture
Introduction to Medical Qigong Therapy
Introduction to Medical Qigong Diagnosis and Treatments
Clinial Foundations of Medical Qigong Therapy
Medical Qigong Treatment of Internal Organ Diseases
and Prescription Exercises
Final Exam
Total Lecture hours

Clinic

Clinical Theater and Clinical Internship
Clinical Externship I

Total

Clinic hours 72

MQP Total Hours 200

Medical Qigong Therapist (MQT)

500 Hour Certification Course
Course Name
Lecture
MQP lecture hours
Sensory, Intuitive, and Perceptual Diagnosis
MQ Dao Yin Therapy and Rectifying Qi Deviations
Medical Qigong Therapy for Pediatrics, Geriatrics,
Gynecology, Neurology, and Psychology
Introduction to Medical Qigong Therapy for Oncology (1)
Final Exam
Total Lecture hours

Additional Requirements

Basic Traditional Chinese Medicine Theory
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Hour

32
32
32
32

136

24
48

Hour
136
32
32
32

32

272

50



Western Anatomy and Physiology |

Western Anatomy and Physiology I1
Total Additional hours

Clinic
MQP Clinic hours
C2  Clinical Theater, Clinical Internship, and Final Exam

Clinical Externship II

Total Clinic hours
MQT Total Hours

M9

MI10
MI11
MI12

M*
M**
M***

C3

Masters of Medical Qigong (MMQ)
1000 Hour Certification Course

Course Name

Lecture

MQT lecture hours

Introduction to Chinese Energetic Alchemy

Energetic Anatomy and Physiology

Treatment of Cancer with Medical Qigong Therapy (2)
Medical Qigong Treatment for Spiritual Disorders
Final Examination

Total Lecture hours

Additional Requirements

MQT Additional Requirement hours

Advanced Traditional Chinese Medicine Theory
First Aid and CPR

Taiji, Bagua, or a movement style of Qigong

Total Lecture hours

Clinic

MQT Clinic hours

Clinical Theater and Clinical Internship
Clinical Externship I1I

Total Clinic hours

MMQ Total Hours

50
50
150

72
24
36
132
554

Hour

272
32
32
32
32

408

150
32
16
32
230

132
24
206
362
1000



