International Institute of Medical Qigong Graduation Requirements Medical Qigong Practioner (MQP) 200 Hour Certification Course **Course Name** Hour Lecture P1 Introduction to Medical Qigong Therapy 32 Introduction to Medical Qigong Diagnosis and Treatments 32 Clinial Foundations of Medical Qigong Therapy 32 P3 P4 Medical Qigong Treatment of Internal Organ Diseases 32 and Prescription Exercises Final Exam 8 **Total Lecture hours** 136 Clinic 24 C1 | Clinical Theater and Clinical Internship 48 Clinical Externship I Total Clinic hours 72 MQP Total Hours 200 **Medical Qigong Therapist (MQT) 500 Hour Certification Course Course Name** Hour Lecture MQP lecture hours 136 T5 | Sensory, Intuitive, and Perceptual Diagnosis 32 32 T6 MQ Dao Yin Therapy and Rectifying Qi Deviations Medical Qigong Therapy for Pediatrics, Geriatrics, 32 T7 Gynecology, Neurology, and Psychology T8 | Introduction to Medical Qigong Therapy for Oncology (1) 32 8 Final Exam **Total Lecture hours** 272 **Additional Requirements Basic Traditional Chinese Medicine Theory** 50

	Western Anatomy and Physiology I	50
	Western Anatomy and Physiology II	50
	Total Additional hours	150
	Clinic	
	MQP Clinic hours	72
C2	Clinical Theater, Clinical Internship, and Final Exam	24
	Clinical Externship II	36
	Total Clinic hours	132
	MQT Total Hours	554

	Masters of Medical Qigong (MMQ)	
	1000 Hour Certification Course	
	Course Name	Hour
	Lecture	
	MQT lecture hours	272
M9	Introduction to Chinese Energetic Alchemy	32
M10	Energetic Anatomy and Physiology	32
M11	Treatment of Cancer with Medical Qigong Therapy (2)	32
M12	Medical Qigong Treatment for Spiritual Disorders	32
	Final Examination	8
	Total Lecture hours	408
	Additional Requirements	
	MQT Additional Requirement hours	150
M*	Advanced Traditional Chinese Medicine Theory	32
M**	First Aid and CPR	16
M***	Taiji, Bagua, or a movement style of Qigong	32
	Total Lecture hours	230
	Clinic	
	MQT Clinic hours	132
C3	Clinical Theater and Clinical Internship	24
	Clinical Externship III	206
	Total Clinic hours	362
	MMQ Total Hours	1000